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IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $46,660.00 from the fund balance of the 2008 Grant Fund in
acceptance of the Emergency Management Performance Grant awarded by the Missouri State
Emergency Management Agency.

ORDINANCE #3996, June 2, 2008

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Missouri State Emergency Management Agency has awarded an Emergency
Management Performance grant to the Jackson County Department of Emergency Preparedness in

the amount of $46,660.00; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the grant funds in the proper spending accounts;

now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following

appropriation from the fund balance of the 2008 Grant Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM _TO0

Grant Fund

Emergency Management Performance

010-1250 45750 - Increase Revenue
$46,660

010-2810 Fund Balance
$ 46,660
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010-2810

010-1250

010-1250

010-1250

010-1250

010-1250

55010

55040

55050

56140

56230

Fund

$46,660

Balance

Regular
Salaries
$ 33,137

FICA
$ 5,429

Pension
$ 3,194

Travel
Expense
$ 850

Printing
$ 4,050

Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County

Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

| hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance #3996, introduced on June 2, 2008, was duly
passed on June 9, 2008 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas

Abstaining

8

o

©

0

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for his signature.

Date

| hereby approve the attached Ordinance #3996.

Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Nays

Excused 1
Absent

Mary Jo
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Date

Sanders, County Executive

Michael D.

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

ACCOUNT TITLE:

NOT TO EXCEED:

010 2810

Grant Fund
Fund Balance

$46,660.00

Date

Finance and Purchasing

Director of
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