

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 3996, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$46,660.00 from the fund balance of the 2008 Grant Fund in acceptance of the Emergency Management Performance Grant awarded by the Missouri State Emergency Management Agency.

ORDINANCE #3996, June 2, 2008

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Missouri State Emergency Management Agency has awarded an Emergency Management Performance grant to the Jackson County Department of Emergency Preparedness in the amount of \$46,660.00; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the grant funds in the proper spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the fund balance of the 2008 Grant Fund be and hereby is made:

<u>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</u> <u>CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION</u> <u>FROM</u> <u>TO</u>

Grant Fund

Emergency Management Performance

010-1250 45750 - Increase Revenue

\$46.660

010-2810 Fund Balance

\$ 46,660

File #: 3996, Version: 0						
010-2810		Fund	_	Balance		
010-1250	55010	\$46,660 -	Salaries	Regula		
010-1250	55040	-	\$ 33,137	FICA		
010-1250	55050	-	\$ 5,429	Pension		
010-1250	56140	-	\$ 3,194 Expense	Trave		
010-1250	56230	-	\$ 850 \$ 4,050	Printing		
Effective Date: This Executive.	ordinance shall be e	ffective immediately upon its	signature by t	he County		
APPROVED AS TO FO	DRM:					
Chief Deputy County C	ounselor	County Counselor				
		Ordinance #3996, introduced on the legislature. The votes the		•		
Yeas	8	0	Excus	Nays sed		
Abstaining	<u> </u>	<u>0</u>		Absen		
This Ordinance is herel	by transmitted to the (County Executive for his signate	ure.			
Date	_	Spino, Clerk of Legislature	Mary	Jo		
I havaby apprays the at	tached Ordinance #3	206				

File #: 3996, Version: 0					
Date	_		Sanders, County Executive	Michael	D.
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation ar	e avail	able from the source indicate	ed below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	010	2810			
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Grant Fund Fund Balanc	e			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$46,660.00				
Data				Director	of
Date	Director o Finance and Purchasing				